1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-87429-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

2/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-87429-M1-UL
Factory(ies):
MEAN WELL (Guangzhou) Electronics Co Ltd
No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, 510890, China
Suzhou Mean Well Technology Co Ltd
No.269, Changping Rd, Huangdai Town Xiangcheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu, 215152, China
SuZhou Mean Well Technology Co Ltd
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215152, China.
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORP
345 Macarthur Hwy,Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan, 3015, Philippines.
MEAN WELL INDIA ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
9c Peenya Industrial Area Chokkasandra 2nd Phase Peenya, Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058, India
Additional Model Detail(s):
HDR-15-x, (x=5, 12, 15, 24 or 48)
Additional Ratings:
Input:
100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 0.5 A
Output:
(1) 5 Vdc, 2.4 A (HDR-15-5) (Voltage Adj. range: 4.5-
5.5 V, Max. 2.4 A, Max. 12 Watt)
(2) 12 Vdc, 1.25 A (HDR-15-12) (Voltage Adj. range:
10.8-13.8 V, Max. 1.25 A, Max. 15 Watt)
(3) 15 Vdc, 1.0 A (HDR-15-15) (Voltage Adj. range:
13.5-18 V, Max.1.0A, Max. 15 Watt)
(4) 24 Vdc, 0.63 A (HDR-15-24) (Voltage Adj. range:
21.6-29 V, Max.0.63 A, Max. 15.2 Watt)
(5) 48 Vdc, 0.32 A (HDR-15-48) (Voltage Adj. range:
43.2-55.2 V, Max. 0.32 A, Max. 15.4 Watt)
See test report for details.
Summary of Modifications:
1. Add new transformer source for all models, see test report for details.